Tensas Reunion, Incorporated Scholarship Grants for Tensas Reunion Descendants 2024 Application Guidelines

- 1. A minimum of three \$1,000 scholarship grants will be made available to high school graduating seniors.* The scholarship grants are provided by the members of Tensas Reunion, Incorporated.
- 2. Primary criteria used to select the scholarship recipients include academic achievement; letters of recommendation; written biography; school and community organizations; and overall appearance of application. (SAT and ACT scores not currently being required.)
- 3. Scholarship applicant's high school counselor must make available a copy of their transcript for seven semesters to be attached to the application. Class rank, class size, and grade point average should be included.
- 4. Reference forms are to be given to two persons—one to a personal reference and the other to someone familiar with the student's academic ability.
- 5. Applicant must be a descendant of a Tensasan, planning to attend college, university, business school, trade school, etc.
- 6. The deadline for receipt of applications by the scholarship chairperson is April 30th of the 2023-2024 academic school year.
- 7. All scholarship applicants will be notified of award status (via mail and/or email) by the Scholarship Committee Chairperson no later than mid-July. Notification and Award letters will contain details for following through to receive grant funds.
- 8. In order to prompt the remittance of awarded grant funds to the scholarship recipient, it is required that scholarship award winner(s) send proof of college enrollment/attendance to the Board President of Tensas Reunion, Inc. (via mail or email)
- 9. Scholarship grant fund awards will be sent out to recipient(s) by the TRI Board Treasurer once the enrollment/attendance proof is received.
- 10. Awarded funds shall be used during the first year of college attendance (one-half each semester).

*Note: The amount of the scholarships will be \$2,500, \$1,500, and \$1,000